
 

 

TERM DATES 2025 – 2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 
 

Staff Development Day Monday 1st September 2025 

Induction Day (all students) Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Starting arrangements for individual year groups are 
confirmed in the end of term letter 

Normal lessons start Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

HALF TERM Monday 27th - Friday 30th October 2025 

Staff Development Days 
Thursday 27th – Friday 28th November 
2025 

Occasional Day – SCHOOL 

CLOSED 

Monday 1st December 2026 

Term Ends  Friday 19th December 2025 

 

Spring Term 2026 
 

Staff Development Day Monday 5th January 2026 

Term Starts Tuesday 6th January 2026 

HALF TERM Monday 16th – Friday 20th February 2026 

Term Ends Friday 27th March 2026 

(Easter weekend Friday 3rd – Monday 6th April 2026) 

 

Summer Term 2026 
 

Term Starts Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day  Monday 4th May 2026 

HALF TERM Monday 25th  - Friday 29th May 2026 

Staff Development Day Friday 26th June 2026 

Term Ends Friday 17th July 2026 

 


